CALL FOR PAPERS





2024 International Conference on Power System Technology 4-6 November 2024, Kathmandu, Negal

PowerCon is an IEEE Power Engineering conference organized in Asia Pacific Region. This was jointly initiated by Chinese Society for Electrical Engineering and IEEE Power and Energy Society in 1998. The conference is a premier platform that brings together electrical engineers, researchers, academicians and practitioners from all over the world to disseminate their knowledge and findings for the advancement of the electrical power and energy sector.

PowerCon 2024 is 16th in its series and is jointly sponsored by IEEE Power and Energy Society, IEEE Power and Energy Society Nepal Chapter and Chinese Society for Electrical Engineering. The conference will take place in Kathmandu, the capital city of Nepal, on November 4-6, 2024. The conference features plenary sessions, technical paper presentations, tutorial sessions and technical exhibitions. Papers are invited on the all the topic related to the advancement of electric power system technology and not limited to the following conference tracks.

Conference Tracks

- Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution
- Power System Stability, Reliability and Flexibility
- Trends in Power Electronics and applications
- Distributed Generation and Microgrids
- Smart Power Grid
- Application of AI in power system

Electrical Machines and Drives

- Electric and Hybrid Vehicles
- · High Voltage Engineering and Technology
- Power System Quality and Protection
- Electricity Market and Electricity Pricing
- Condition Monitoring of Power System Components

Submission of Papers

Prospective authors are invited to submit a full paper electronically with a minimum of 4 pages and not more than 5 pages

A4 size. Mandatory paper format and paper submission details are available on the conference website. One author registered for the conference are entitled to present two papers at the conference and have them included in the IEEE Xplore.

Important Dates

Submission of Full Paper: June 1, 2024 Notification of acceptance: August 1, 2024 Final Paper Submission: August 30, 2024



Organized By

IEEE Power & Energy Society
IEEE Power & Energy Society Nepal Chapter
Technical Co-sponsor

Chinese Society for Electrical Engineering

Conference Website: https://attend.ieee.org/powercon-2024/ Contact us:

Dr. Sujan Adhikari (+977-9808223828)
IEEE Power & Energy Society Nepal Chapter, Kathmandu, Nepal
email: powercon2024@gmail.com





